
 SATURDAY 16TH MARCH 
2024 

    

 MAIN ARENA RING 1 
08:00 HRS 

 RING 2 
08:00 HRS 

 WHP RING 4 
08:00 HRS 

 
31 
 
32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
33 
 
34 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
35 
 
36 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
37 
 
 
38 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11 
12 
13 
 
 
 
 

Judge:Mrs J Stuart 
Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain 
& Moorland First Ridden 
Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain 
& Moorland Lead Rein 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Mini Supreme to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
Judge: Mrs J Stuart 
Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & 
Moorland First Ridden 
Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & 
Moorland Lead Rein 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Mini Supreme to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
Judge:Mr S Hulston 
BSPS RIHS Heritage 
Mountain & Moorland Lead 
Rein Pony-BSPS RIHS 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
First Ridden 
Championship to follow – 
Mini Championship to take 
place during the Evening 
Performance.  Winner will be 
eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme 
 
Judge:Miss H Barton 
BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
Lead Rein Pony 
BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
First Ridden 
Championship to follow – 
Mini Championship to take 
place during the Evening 
Performance.  Winner will be 
eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme 
 
Judge:Mr S Hulston 
 Novice Mountain & Moorland 
Small & Large Breeds. 
Winner will be eligible for the 
Ridden Supreme 
 
 
 
Not Before 11am 
UK Ponies & Horses RIHS 
Young Riders. 
Judges:  Mrs H Starkie & 
Mrs E Livesey                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
UKPH RIHS Intermediates. 
UKPH RIHS Large Breeds 
 UKPH RIHS Small Breeds 
Championship to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance.  Winner will be 

 
21 
 
20 
 
19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
22 
 
 
 
 
22a 
 
 
 
28 
29 
 
30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
58 
 
 
59 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
52 
 
53 
 
 
 
 
 

Judge: Miss C Knox 
 Open Mountain & Moorland 
Intermediates 
 Open Mountain & Moorland 
Large Breeds 
Open Mountain & Moorlands 
Small Breeds 
Championship to take place 
during the Evening Performance 
Champion forward to Ridden 
Supreme. 
Judge: Miss C Knox 
 Open Mountain & Moorland 
Amateurs. 
Winner of this Class eligible for 
the Amateur Supreme and the 
Ridden Supreme 
UKPH Mini Junior 
 
 
Judge – Miss E Livesey 
Novice Coloured Horse or Pony. 
UKPH Open/Amateur Coloured 
Horse or Pony Non Native. 
Open/Amateur Coloured Horse 
or Pony Native Traditional 
Coloured Championship to 
follow.  Champion into Ridden 
Supreme. Highest placed 
Amateurs from classes 29 & 
30 through to Amateur 
Supreme in the Evening 
Performance 
 
Judge:  Mrs J Stuart 
Novice Intermediate of Show 
Riding Type, Hack Type, Show 
Hunter & Riding Horse Type.  
Open Intermediate of Show 
Riding Type, Hack Type, and 
Show Hunter & Riding Horse 
Type.  
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Overall Supreme 
to take place during the 
Evening Performance. 
UKPH Open/Amateur Hunter, 
Cob, Hack or Riding Horse 
Winner eligible for the Overall 
Supreme to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
 
 
 
 
Not Before 11am 
Judge – Miss A Grummitt 
 BSPS RIHS Show Pony First 
Ridden 
 BSPS RIHS Show Pony Lead 
Rein 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the Mini 
Supreme to take place during 
the Evening Performance. 
 

96 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
97 
98 
99 
100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UKPH Warm Up Class –open 
to all. 
Choice of jumping four 
heights with no conformation 
stage 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Judges : Mr R James & Mrs A 
McHale 
Not before 10.30am 
NPS RIHS Mountain & Moorland 
Working Hunter Pony. 
 NPS RIHS – not exc 122 cms 
 NPS RIHS – not exc 133 cms. 
 NPS RIHS not exc 143 cms 
 NPS RIHS Ex 143 but not exc 
148 cms 
 
NPS RIHS Mountain & Moorland 
Working Hunter Pony 
Championship to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance.  Champion eligible 
for the Ridden Supreme. 



 
 
 
 
 
14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
39 
 
 
40 
 
 
41 
 
 
42 
 
 
43 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
44 

eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme. 
 
 
 
 UKPH RIHS Amateurs 
Winner eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme and the Amateur 
Supreme, both to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
UKPH Mini Juniors 
Winner eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme to take place during 
the Evening Performance. 
 
 
 
 
Not before 13.30 
BSPS RIHS Open Heritage 
Ridden Classes: 
Judges: Miss H Barton & 
Mrs E Payne 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Dartmoor, Exmoor & 
Shetland Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Welsh Section A & B 
Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Welsh Section C & D 
Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred New Forest & 
Connemara Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Fells, Dales & Highland 
Ponies 
Championship to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance.  Winner will be 
eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme. 
 
Judge- Mrs E Payne 
BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
Ridden Mixed Breeds. 
Winner eligible for the Ridden 
Supreme to take place during 
the Evening Performance. 
 
Not before 17.00 
Judges:   
Pre Judging of the Gold Medal 
Members Supreme 

 
 
 
 
 
50 
 
 
 
 
49 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
66 
 
67 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
64 
 
65 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
54 
 
55 
 
56 
 
57 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
2 
3 
4 

 
 
 
 
Judge – Mrs L Rowntree 
 UKPH Show Pony Lead Rein 
/First Ridden 
 
 
UKPH Lead Rein of Hunter 
Trype/First Pony of SHT 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the Mini 
Supreme to take place during 
the Evening Performance. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Not before 13.30 
Judge – Mrs L Rowntree 
UKPH Novice Part Bred Small & 
Large 
 UKPH Open Part Bred Small 
& Large 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Overall Supreme to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
Judge:  Mr S Hulston 
BSPS RIHS Ridden Anglo & 
Part Bred Arab Ex 148 cms. 
BSPS RIHS Ridden Anglo & 
Part Bred Arab not Exec 148 
cms 
BSPS RIHS Part Bred 
Championship to take place 
during the Evening 
Performance.  Winner eligible 
for the Ridden Supreme. 
 
Judge:  Mr S Hulston 
 UKPH Open Show Pony/Show 
Hunter Pony. 
The winner of Class 46 will be 
eligible for the Overall Supreme 
to take place during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
Judge – Miss C Knox  
Tiny Tots Lead Rein Show 
Pony/Show Hunter Pony 
Tiny Tots First Ridden/First 
Pony of SH Type. 
Tiny Tots Mountain m& 
Moorland Lead Rein 
Tiny Tots Mountain & Moorland 
First Ridden. 
Tiny Tots Championship. 
Winner eligible for the Mini 
Supreme 
Judge ; Miss C Knox 
 In Hand Open Mountain & 
Moorland  
 In Hand Open Coloured 
 In Hand Open Plaited Pony 
In Hand Open Plaited Horse 
In Hand Championship to 
follow.  Winner eligible for the 
Overall Supreme 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
101 
 
 
 
102 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
103 
 
 
 
 
104 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
114 
 
115 
 
116 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Not before 14.00 
Judge : Mrs L Randle  
Mountain & Moorland & Plaited 
Mixed Height Novice not ex 
133cms  
 
Mountain & Moorland & Plaited 
Mixed Height Novice exc 133. 
 
Mountain & Moorland Novice 
Championship to follow. 
Champion will be eligible for 
the Overall RiddenSupreme to 
take place during the Evening 
Performance. 
 
Judge : Mrs L Randle 
Open Mixed Height Plaited 
Working Hunter Pony 
The winner of Class 103 will be 
eligible for the overall Supreme 
to take place during the Evening 
Performance 
Open Mixed Height Mountain & 
Moorland Working Hunter Pony 
The winner of Class 104 will be 
eligible for the overall Supreme 
to take place during the Evening 
Performance 
 
Judge – Mrs LRandle 
 UKPH Young Riders not Exc 
133cms 
 UKPH Young Riders exceeding 
133cms 
UKPH Intermediate Working 
Hunter Pony 
UKPH Young Riders 
Championship to follow. 
Champion will be eligible for 
the Overall RiddenSupreme to 
take place during the Evening 
Performance. 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SATURDAY EVENING PERFORMANCE TO START AT 17.30 HRS 

Judging of the Fancy Dress -  

Judging of the Hors Concours –  

NPS WORKING HUNTER PONY CHAMPIONSHIP – Miss Debbie Spears 

MINI CHAMPIONSHIP – Miss H Barton & Mr S Hulston 

UKPH OPEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND CHAMPIONSHIP – Miss C Knox 

UKPH RIHS YOUNG RIDERS CHAMPIONSHIP – Mrs E Livesey & Mrs H Starkie 

BSPS RIHS OPEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND CHAMPIONSHIP – Mrs E Payne  
& Miss H Barton 

AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP - TBC 

BSPS PART BRED CHAMPIONSHIP – Mr S Hulston 

GOLD MEDAL SUPREME - TBC 

OVERALL RIDDEN SUPREME -TBC 

 

 

 

 

GOLD MEDAL MEMBERS CLASSES – You are not required to be a 

member to compete in the Gold Medal Classes unless you wish to 

qualify for the Gold Medal Supreme which will take place during the 

Evening Performance.  

(Day Tickets available on the day)   

Gold Medal Classes are Class Numbers 1 to 4, 19 to 23, 29 to 30, 33 

& 34, 46, 50 & 51, 59 to 60, 67, 103 to 104, 114 to 116 

The highest placed Member in each class will be eligible for the 

Members Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance.  

Pre Judging at approx. 5pm in Ring 1. 

 


