	SATURDAY 16 <sup>TH</sup> MARCH				
	2024				
	MAIN ARENA RING 1		RING 2		WHP RING 4
	08:00 HRS		08:00 HRS		08:00 HRS
31	Judge:Mrs J Stuart Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain	21	Judge: Miss C Knox Open Mountain & Moorland	96	UKPH Warm Up Class –open to all.
	& Moorland First Ridden		Intermediates		Choice of jumping four
32	Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein	20	Open Mountain & Moorland Large Breeds		heights with no conformation stage
	Championship to follow –	19	Open Mountain & Moorlands		stage
	Champion eligible for the		Small Breeds		
	Mini Supreme to take place during the Evening		Championship to take place during the Evening Performance		
	Performance.		Champion forward to Ridden Supreme.		
	Judge: Mrs J Stuart		Judge: Miss C Knox		
33	Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & Moorland First Ridden	22	Open Mountain & Moorland Amateurs.		
34	Open UKPH/NPS Mountain &		Winner of this Class eligible for		
	Moorland Lead Rein		the Amateur Supreme and the		
	Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the	22a	Ridden Supreme UKPH Mini Junior		
	Mini Supreme to take place				
	during the Evening Performance.		Judge – Miss E Livesey		
	ludgo Mr C Hulaton	28 29	Novice Coloured Horse or Pony.		
35	Judge:Mr S Hulston BSPS RIHS Heritage	29	UKPH Open/Amateur Coloured Horse or Pony Non Native.		
36	Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein Pony-BSPS RIHS	30	Open/Amateur Coloured Horse or Pony Native Traditional		
30	Heritage Mountain & Moorland		Coloured Championship to		
	First Ridden  Championship to follow –		follow. Champion into Ridden Supreme. Highest placed		
	Mini Championship to take		Amateurs from classes 29 &		
	place during the Evening Performance. Winner will be		30 through to Amateur Supreme in the Evening		
	eligible for the Ridden		Performance		
	Supreme		Judge: Mrs J Stuart		
	Judge:Miss H Barton	58	Novice Intermediate of Show		
37	BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly Heritage Mountain & Moorland		Riding Type, Hack Type, Show Hunter & Riding Horse Type.		
20	Lead Rein Pony	59	Open Intermediate of Show		
38	BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly Heritage Mountain & Moorland		Riding Type, Hack Type, and Show Hunter & Riding Horse		
	First Ridden		Type.		
	Championship to follow – Mini Championship to take		Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the		
	place during the Evening Performance. Winner will be		Overall Supreme		
	eligible for the Ridden		to take place during the Evening Performance.		
	Supreme	60	UKPH Open/Amateur Hunter, Cob, Hack or Riding Horse		
	Judge:Mr S Hulston		Winner eligible for the Overall		
23	Novice Mountain & Moorland Small & Large Breeds.		Supreme to take place during the Evening		
	Winner will be eligible for the		Performance.		Judges : Mr R James & Mrs A
	Ridden Supreme				McHale Not before 10.30am
					NPS RIHS Mountain & Moorland
	Not Before 11am			97	Working Hunter Pony.  NPS RIHS – not exc 122 cms
	<b>UK Ponies &amp; Horses RIHS</b>		Not Before 11am	98	NPS RIHS – not exc 133 cms.
	Young Riders. Judges: Mrs H Starkie &		Judge – Miss A Grummitt BSPS RIHS Show Pony First	99 100	NPS RIHS not exc 143 cms NPS RIHS Ex 143 but not exc
44	Mrs E Livesey	52	Ridden		148 cms
11 12	UKPH RIHS Intermediates. UKPH RIHS Large Breeds	53	BSPS RIHS Show Pony Lead Rein		NPS RIHS Mountain & Moorland
13	UKPH RIHS Small Breeds		Championship to follow –		Working Hunter Pony
	Championship to take place during the Evening		Champion eligible for the Mini Supreme to take place during		Championship to take place during the Evening
	Performance. Winner will be		the Evening Performance.		Performance. Champion eligible
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	for the Ridden Supreme.

1	CUCUDIO TOR THO PIGGOS				
	eligible for the Ridden Supreme.				
14 14a	UKPH RIHS Amateurs Winner eligible for the Ridden Supreme and the Amateur Supreme, both to take place during the Evening Performance.  UKPH Mini Juniors Winner eligible for the Ridden Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance.	50 49	Judge – Mrs L Rowntree UKPH Show Pony Lead Rein /First Ridden  UKPH Lead Rein of Hunter Trype/First Pony of SHT Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Mini Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance.		
39 40 41 42 43	Not before 13.30 BSPS RIHS Open Heritage Ridden Classes: Judges: Miss H Barton & Mrs E Payne BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland Ponies BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Welsh Section A & B Ponies BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Welsh Section C & D Ponies BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred New Forest & Connemara Ponies BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Fells, Dales & Highland Ponies Championship to take place during the Evening Performance. Winner will be eligible for the Ridden Supreme.  Judge- Mrs E Payne BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly Heritage Mountain & Moorland Ridden Mixed Breeds. Winner eligible for the Ridden Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance.  Not before 17.00 Judges: Pre Judging of the Gold Medal Members Supreme	66 67 64 65 46 54 55 56 57	Not before 13.30 Judge – Mrs L Rowntree UKPH Novice Part Bred Small & Large UKPH Open Part Bred Small & Large Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance.  Judge: Mr S Hulston BSPS RIHS Ridden Anglo & Part Bred Arab Ex 148 cms. BSPS RIHS Ridden Anglo & Part Bred Arab not Exec 148 cms BSPS RIHS Part Bred Championship to take place during the Evening Performance. Winner eligible for the Ridden Supreme.  Judge: Mr S Hulston UKPH Open Show Pony/Show Hunter Pony. The winner of Class 46 will be eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance.  Judge – Miss C Knox Tiny Tots Lead Rein Show Pony/Show Hunter Pony Tiny Tots First Ridden/First Pony of SH Type. Tiny Tots Mountain m& Moorland Lead Rein Tiny Tots Mountain & Moorland First Ridden. Tiny Tots Championship. Winner eligible for the Mini Supreme Judge; Miss C Knox In Hand Open Mountain & Moorland In Hand Open Plaited Pony In Hand Open Plaited Horse In Hand Championship to follow. Winner eligible for the Overall Supreme	101 102 103 104	Not before 14.00 Judge: Mrs L Randle Mountain & Moorland & Plaited Mixed Height Novice not ex 133cms  Mountain & Moorland Novice Championship to follow. Champion will be eligible for the Overall RiddenSupreme to take place during the Evening Performance.  Judge: Mrs L Randle Open Mixed Height Plaited Working Hunter Pony The winner of Class 103 will be eligible for the overall Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance Open Mixed Height Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Pony The winner of Class 104 will be eligible for the overall Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance  Judge – Mrs LRandle UKPH Young Riders not Exc 133cms UKPH Young Riders exceeding 133cms UKPH Young Riders Championship to follow. Champion will be eligible for the Overall RiddenSupreme to take place during the Evening Performance.

SATURDAY EVENING PERFORMANCE TO START AT 17.30 HRS
Judging of the Fancy Dress -
Judging of the Hors Concours –
NPS WORKING HUNTER PONY CHAMPIONSHIP – Miss Debbie Spears
MINI CHAMPIONSHIP – Miss H Barton & Mr S Hulston
UKPH OPEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND CHAMPIONSHIP - Miss C Knox
UKPH RIHS YOUNG RIDERS CHAMPIONSHIP – Mrs E Livesey & Mrs H Starkie
BSPS RIHS OPEN MOUNTAIN & MOORLAND CHAMPIONSHIP – Mrs E Payne
& Miss H Barton
AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP - TBC
BSPS PART BRED CHAMPIONSHIP - Mr S Hulston
GOLD MEDAL SUPREME - TBC
OVERALL RIDDEN SUPREME -TBC

GOLD MEDAL MEMBERS CLASSES – You are not required to be a member to compete in the Gold Medal Classes unless you wish to qualify for the Gold Medal Supreme which will take place during the Evening Performance.

(Day Tickets available on the day)

Gold Medal Classes are Class Numbers 1 to 4, 19 to 23, 29 to 30, 33 & 34, 46, 50 & 51, 59 to 60, 67, 103 to 104, 114 to 116

The highest placed Member in each class will be eligible for the Members Supreme to take place during the Evening Performance. Pre Judging at approx. 5pm in Ring 1.